## UNOFFICIAL COPY

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

ABN AMRO Mortgage Group Stephenie Chambers

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Verdugo Trustee Service Corp Lien Release Department 7159 Corklan Drive Jacksonville FL 32258 Doc#: 0724342131 Fee: \$26.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 08/31/2007 10:49 AM Pg: 1 of 2

1045867

Loan Number: 0.56440899

## RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): ANTHONY KEMT HUSBAND AND WIFE and ANNIE T KEMP

Original Mortgagee(S): ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC

Original Instrument No: 0717235132 Date

Date of Note: 06/08/2007

Original Recording Date: 06/21/2007

Property Address: 101 SUMMIT AVE #306 PARK RID 公上,几 60068

Legal Description: PARCEL 1: RESIDENTIAL UNIT 306 ANY COVERED PARKING UNIT G-26 IN THE SUMMIT CONDOMINMIUM AS DELINEATED ON PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE: LOTS 1 AND 2 IN THE SUMMIT, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF CERTAIN LOTS IN CERTAIN BLOCKS IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PROPERLY MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MARCH 23, 1984 AS DOCUMEN'T NUMBER 27017048 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "D" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DCOUMENT 88116445, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS PARCEL 2: EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENFATT OF PARCEL 12:11 MADE BY AND BETWEEN AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED APRIL 1, 1982 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 55030, GREAT AMERICAN FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, AND THE CITY OF PARK RIDGE, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF A LINOIS, AS SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS DATED SEPTEMBER 7, 1983 AND RECORDED DECEMBER 20, 1983 AS DOCUMENT 26902934, FOR PARKING, INGRESS AND EGRESS OVER AND UPON THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBERD LAND: THE SOUTHEASTERLY 1/2 OF THAT PART OF EUCLID AVENUE VACATED BY ORDINANCE, DATED JULY 19, 1983 AND RECORDED DECEMBER 20, 1983 AS DOCUMENT 26902933, WHICH LIES NORTHEASTERLY OF THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF LOT 20 EXTENDED NORTHWESTERLY IN BLOCK 2 IN OUTHET'S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 35, THE TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK **COUNTY, ILLINOIS.** 

Pin #: <u>09-35-207-031-1022 09-35-207-031-1101</u>

County: Cook County, State of Illinois

CHON<sup>3</sup> DING

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 08/16/2007.

<u>zi</u>ku: A**GO**JA

Ingeo TrackingID 304588

TED

0724342131 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC == Polly McDonagh ==

By: Polly McDonagh Title: Assistant Vice President

THE ED

UY

THE 

121

Rof

San Carlo

特员认

State of FL City/County of Duval

1 1 1 2 This instrument was acknowledged before me on 08/16/2007 by Polly McDonagh, AUTHORIZED OFFICER of Mon Aand and Cook County Clark's Office ABN AMPO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC, on behalf of said corporation. Witness my land and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth. 196 P. P. P. C.